91 931.000: Rents 36,309 19,245 (5,309) 29,398 43,560 30,314 31,482 31,744 29,220 34,649 14,401 26,339 321,352

A&G Maintenance Expense
92 935.000: Maint Of General Plant 690,223 664,755 (462,035) 516,642 790,303 571,425 603,192 629,497 625,096 698,442 277,063 572,449 6,177,052
93 Subtotal Administrative & General Expense 7,681,566 5,960,446 7,608,612 7,967,620 6,198,668 7,219,436 8,038,319 6,785,178 6,846,164 7,174,049 4,081,173 3,871,925 79,433,156

94 Total $ 54,495,700 $ 45,689,258 $ 56,027,016 $ 51,123,741 $ 47,905,703 $ 41,368,842 $ 45,898,214 $ 42,672,575 $ 46,636,074 $ 51,809,812 $ 50,092,807 $ 43,481,882 $ 577,201,624

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE G-15

PAGE 2 OF 6 [PART 2 OF 6]

SCHEDULE G-15
PAGE 3 OF 6 [PART 3 OF 6]

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE G-15: MONTHLY O&M EXPENSE PG 2
SPONSOR: STEVEN A. SIERRA
PREPARER: PAMELA SANCHEZ
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Line
No. FERC Account and Description Payroll Expense Other Expense Per Book Total Non-Payroll Payroll Adjustments As Adjusted Total Adjustments (1)

Steam Power Generation Expense
Steam Operations Expense

1 500.000: Oper Supervision Eng 1,726,249 94,904 1,821,153 (49) 33,670 1,854,774
2 501.000: Fuel 0 46,096,636 46,096,636 (1,532,516) 0 44,564,120
3 502.000: Steam Exp 2,809,590 4,332 2,813,923 0 54,801 2,868,723
4 502.001: Environmental Consumables 0 1,592,754 1,592,754 0 0 1,592,754
5 505.000: Electric Exp 1,327,922 3,528,393 4,856,315 0 25,901 4,882,216
6 506.000: Misc Steam Power Exp 954,730 3,155,566 4,110,296 (9,002) 18,622 4,119,916
7 507.000: Rents 0 574,979 574,979 0 0 574,979
8 509.000: Allowances 0 337,656 337,656 0 0 337,656

Steam Maintenance Expense
9 510.000: Maint Superv and Eng 1,739,944 77,674 1,817,618 (299) 33,937 1,851,256
10 511.000: Maint Of Structures 474,331 1,504,784 1,979,115 0 9,252 1,988,367
11 512.000: Maint Of Boiler Plant 1,724,967 6,215,440 7,940,407 0 33,645 7,974,052
12 513.000: Maint Of Electric Plant 1,938,671 6,841,088 8,779,759 0 37,813 8,817,572
13 514.000: Maint Of Misc Steam Pit 538,906 3,279,332 3,818,238 (272) 10,511 3,828,478
14 Subtotal Steam Power Generation Expense 13,235,310 73,303,536 86,538,847 (1,542,138) 258,153 85,254,862

Nuclear Power Generation Expense
Nuclear Operations Expense

15 517.000: Oper Supervision and Eng 0 12,941,816 12,941,816 0 0 12,941,816
16 518.000: Nuclear Fuel Expense 0 34,999,916 34,999,916 0 0 34,999,916
17 519.000: Coolants and Water 0 10,515,173 10,515,173 0 0 10,515,173
18 520.000: Steam Exp 0 4,822,155 4,822,155 0 0 4,822,155
19 523.000: Electric Exp 0 6,860,061 6,860,061 0 0 6,860,061
20 524.000: Misc Nuclear Power Exp 89,627 47,044,807 47,134,433 1,110,124 1,748 48,246,306
21 525.000: Rents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nuclear Maintenance Expense
22 528.000: Maint Supervision and Eng 0 3,899,153 3,899,153 0 0 3,899,153
23 529.000: Maint Of Structures 0 1,737,068 1,737,068 0 0 1,737,068
24 530.000: Maint Of Reactor Plant Equip 0 6,283,828 6,283,828 0 0 6,283,828
25 531.000: Maint Of Electric Plant 0 8,134,324 8,134,324 0 0 8,134,324
26 532.000: Maint Of Misc Nuclear Plant 0 2,219,885 2,219,885 0 0 2,219,885
27 Subtotal Nuclear Power Generation Expense 89,627 139,458,184 139,547,810 1,110,124 1,748 140,659,682

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE G-15

PAGE 3 OF 6 [PART 3 OF 6]

SCHEDULE G-15
PAGE 4 OF 6 [PART 4 OF 6]

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE G-15: MONTHLY O&M EXPENSE PG 2
SPONSOR: STEVEN A. SIERRA
PREPARER: PAMELA SANCHEZ
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Line
No. FERC Account and Description Payroll Expense Other Expense Per Book Total Non-Payroll Payroll Adjustments As Adjusted Total Adjustments (1)

Other Power Generation Expense
Other Operations Expense

28 546.000: Oper Superv and Eng 1,968,828 116,736 2,085,565 (1,434) 38,402 2,122,532
29 547.000: Fuel 0 27,434,831 27,434,831 (895,379) 0 26,539,452
30 548.000: Generation Exp 0 1,699,206 1,699,206 0 0 1,699,206
31 549.000: Misc Other Pwr Gen Exp 54,900 243,912 298,812 0 1,071 299,883
32 550.000: Rents 0 382,475 382,475 0 0 382,475

Other Maintenance Expense
33 551.000: Maint Superv and Eng 344,276 11,395 355,670 0 6,715 362,385
34 552.000: Maint Of Structures 177,481 214,916 392,397 6,514 3,462 402,373
35 553.000: Maint Gen and Elec Pit 1,572,454 8,736,832 10,309,286 846,217 30,670 11,186,173
36 554.000: Maint Of Misc Other Pwr 325,570 (772,033) (446,463) 4,613 6,350 (435,499)
37 Subtotal Other Power Generation Expense 4,443,508 38,068,270 42,511,779 (39,469) 86,670 42,558,980

Other Power Supply Expense
Other Power Supply Expense

38 555.000: Purchased Power 0 137,414,512 137,414,512 2,798,119 0 140,212,631
39 556.000: Sys Control Load Dispatch 0 1,127,853 1,127,853 0 0 1,127,853
40 557.000: Other Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Subtotal Other Power Supply Expense 0 138,542,365 138,542,365 2,798,119 0 141,340,484

Transmission Expense
Transmission Operations Expense

42 560.000: Oper Superv and Eng 800,603 (123,026) 677,577 (21) 15,616 693,171
43 561.100: Load Dispatch - Reliability 132,186 0 132,186 0 2,578 134,765
44 561.200: Load Dispatch - Monitor & Oper Trans Sys 788,210 330,967 1,119,178 0 15,374 1,134,552
45 561.300: Load Dispatch - Trans Service & Sched 1,029,418 88,094 1,117,512 0 20,079 1,137,590
46 561.400: Scheduling, Sys Control & Dispatch Ser 632,522 0 632,522 0 12,337 644,859
47 561.500: Reliability, Planning & Standards Development 39,712 612,283 651,995 0 775 652,770
48 562.000: Station Exp 20,175 216,461 236,636 0 394 237,030
49 563.000: Overhead Line Exp 391,705 245,646 637,351 (31) 7,640 644,961
50 565.000: Transm Of Elec By Others 0 9,492,729 9,492,729 0 0 9,492,729
51 566.000: Misc Transmission Exp 8,150,561 5,206,229 13,356,790 (4,206) 158,975 13,511,560
52 567.000: Rents 0 429,060 429,060 0 0 429,060

Transmission Maintenance Expense
53 568.000: Maint Superv and Eng 0 19,924 19,924 0 0 19,924
54 569.000: Maint Of Structures 0 6,755 6,755 0 0 6,755
55 570.000: Maint Of Station Equip 20,143 542,627 562,770 0 393 563,163
56 571.000: Maint Of Overhead Lines 769,850 297,022 1,066,872 (137) 15,016 1,081,751
57 573.000: Maint Misc Trans Plant 23,457 159,716 183,173 0 458 183,630
58 Subtotal Transmission Expense 12,798,543 17,524,486 30,323,029 (4,395) 249,634 30,568,268

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE G-15

PAGE 4 OF 6 [PART 4 OF 6]

SCHEDULE G-15
PAGE 5 OF 6 [PART 5 OF 6]

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE G-15: MONTHLY O&M EXPENSE PG 2
SPONSOR: STEVEN A. SIERRA
PREPARER: PAMELA SANCHEZ
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Line
No. FERC Account and Description Payroll Expense Other Expense Per Book Total Non-Payroll Payroll Adjustments As Adjusted Total Adjustments (1)

Distribution Expense
Distribution Operations Expense

59 580.000: Oper Superv and Eng 1,047,123 44,077 1,091,200 (16) 20,424 1,111,608
60 582.000: Station Exp 442,940 264,758 707,699 0 8,639 716,338
61 583.000: Overhead Line Exp 537,864 128,076 665,940 0 10,491 676,431
62 584.000: Underground Line Exp 30,001 1,036,550 1,066,551 0 585 1,067,136
63 585.000: Street Light Signal Sys 0 22 22 0 0 22
64 586.000: Meter Exp 926,139 191,969 1,118,109 (76) 18,064 1,136,097
65 587.000: Customer Installs Exp 763,301 71,048 834,348 0 14,888 849,237
66 588.000: Misc Distribution Exp 7,483,159 5,315,839 12,798,999 (7,987) 145,958 12,936,969
67 589.000: Rents 0 563,170 563,170 0 0 563,170

Distribution Maintenance Expense
68 590.000: Maint Superv and Eng 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 591.000: Maint Of Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 592.000: Maint Of Station Equip 1,323,565 860,329 2,183,894 (49) 25,816 2,209,661
71 593.000: Maint Of Overhead Lines 2,907,038 4,548,081 7,455,119 (102) 56,701 7,511,718
72 594.000: Maint Underground Lines 288,428 620,096 908,524 0 5,626 914,150
73 595.000: Maint Line Transformers 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 596.000: Maint Street Light Signal 234,937 68,949 303,886 0 4,582 308,468
75 597.000: Maint Of Meters 395,766 15,843 411,609 0 7,719 419,329
76 598.000: Maint Misc Distr Plant 51,110 465,875 516,985 0 997 517,982
77 Subtotal Distribution Expense 16,431,372 14,194,683 30,626,055 (8,231) 320,491 30,938,316

Customer Expense
Customer Accounts Expense

78 901.000: Supervision 0 150 150 0 0 150
79 902.000: Meter Reading Exp 1,705,376 776,344 2,481,719 (26) 33,263 2,514,956
80 903.000: Cust Records Coll Exp 7,005,288 11,691,317 18,696,605 (981,421) 136,637 17,851,821
81 904.000: Uncollectible Accounts 0 7,428,865 7,428,865 (3,764,436) 0 3,664,429
82 905.000: Misc Cust Account Exp 2,468 340,939 343,407 (9) 48 343,446

Customer and Information Expense
83 908.000: Customer Assistance Exp 300 727,536 727,836 0 6 727,842
84 909.000: Info and Instruct Advert Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Subtotal Customer Expense 8,713,432 20,965,151 29,678,583 (4,745,892) 169,954 25,102,645

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE G-15

PAGE 5 OF 6 [PART 5 OF 6]

SCHEDULE G-15
PAGE 6 OF 6 [PART 6 OF 6]

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE G-15: MONTHLY O&M EXPENSE PG 2
SPONSOR: STEVEN A. SIERRA
PREPARER: PAMELA SANCHEZ
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Line
No. FERC Account and Description Payroll Expense Other Expense Per Book Total Non-Payroll Payroll Adjustments As Adjusted Total Adjustments (1)

Administrative & General Expense
A&G Operations Expense

86 920.000: Admin General Salaries 23,149,868 13,901,249 37,051,117 (16,412) 615,188 37,649,893
87 921.000: Office Supplies and Exp 0 8,083,469 8,083,469 (31,008) 0 8,052,460
88 922.000: Administrative Expenses Transferred 0 (12,982,734) (12,982,734) 0 0 (12,982,734)
89 923.000: Outside Services Employed 0 11,244,769 11,244,769 0 0 11,244,769
90 924.000: Property Insurance 0 5,951,037 5,951,037 114,152 0 6,065,189
91 925.000: Injuries and Damages 0 3,613,705 3,613,705 (98,892) 0 3,514,813
92 926.000: Employee Pens and Bens 198,076 1,292,429 1,490,505 5,858,131 3,863 7,352,499
93 928.000: Regulatory Commission Exp 2,054 5,252,607 5,254,661 1,317,839 40 6,572,540
94 928.010: Energy Efficiency Expense 0 9,602,931 9,602,931 (8) 0 9,602,923
95 930.100: General Advertising Exp 0 943,249 943,249 0 0 943,249
96 930.200: Misc General Exp (2,081) 2,684,125 2,682,043 1,136,998 (41) 3,819,001
97 931.000: Rents 0 321,352 321,352 0 0 321,352

A&G Maintenance Expense
98 935.000: Maint Of General Plant 103,004 6,074,048 6,177,052 0 3,595 6,180,646
99 Subtotal Administrative & General Expense 23,450,921 55,982,235 79,433,156 8,280,799 622,645 88,336,600

100 Total $ 79,162,714 $ 498,038,911 $ 577,201,624 $ 5,848,917 $ 1,709,295 $ 584,759,837

(1) Includes amounts for WP A-03, Adjustment 3: Salaries and Wages.

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE G-15

PAGE 6 OF 6 [PART 6 OF 6]

SCHEDULE HI-01
PAGE 10F 1

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE F~ L~ NG
SCHEDULE H 01 OO SUMMARY COMPANYWI DE O&M EXPENSES (NUCLEAR & FOSSIL)
SPONSOR ~CTOR MARTINEZ/CARY HARBOR/DA~D RODRIGUEZ
PREPARER STEVEN SERRA
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o)

Line
No FERC Account and Description Oct - 2023 Nov - 2023 Dec- 2023 Jan - 2024 Feb-2024 Mar-2024 Apr-2024 May - 2024 Jun - 2024 Jul - 2024 Aug- 2024 Sep-2024 Percent Total Taal

[…]

3 Generation Operations 0 0 0 10,000 0 20,250 101,962 0 96,000 0 0 94,472 23.91% 322,685

O&M - Other Power Generation Maintenance
4 553.000: Maint Gen and Elec Pit 50,354 7,364 126,640 4,087 7,451 83,141 136,489 15,036 7,451 10,589 24,241 554,127 76.09% 1,026,970

Subtotal O&M - Other Power
5 Generation Maintenance 50,354 7,364 126,640 4,087 7,451 83,141 136,489 15,036 7,451 10,589 24,241 554,127 76.09% 1,026,970

Subtotal Operations and Maintenance
6 Expenses $ 50,354 $ 7,364 $ 126,640 $ 14,087 $ 7,451 $ 103,391 $ 238,452 $ 15,036 $ 103,451 $ 10,589 $ 24,241 $ 648,600 100.00% $ 1,349,655

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE H-01.02D

PAGE 1 OF 1

3469

SCHEDULE H-02
PAGE 1 OF 1

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE H-02: SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED TEST YEAR PRODUCTION O&M EXPENSES
SPONSOR: DAVID RODRIGUEZ / STEVEN SIERRA / VICTOR MARTINEZ / CARY HARBOR
PREPARER: PAMELA SANCHEZ
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Line
No. FERC Account and Description Percent Total Test Year Total Adjustments Adjusted Test Year

Total
Operations and Maintenance Expenses
O&M - Steam Power Generation Operations

1 500.000: Oper Supervision Eng 1.14% $ 1,821,153 $ 33,621 $ 1,854,774
2 502.000: Steam Exp 1.77% 2,813,923 54,801 2,868,723
3 505.000: Electric Exp 3.05% 4,856,315 25,901 4,882,216
4 506.000: Misc Steam Power Exp 2.58% 4,110,296 9,620 4,119,916
5 507.000: Rents 0.36% 574,979 0 574,979
6 Subtotal O&M - Steam Power Generatio 8.90% 14,176,665 123,943 14,300,608

O&M - Steam Power Generation Maintenance
7 510.000: Maint Superv and Eng 1.14% 1,817,618 33,638 1,851,256
8 511.000: Maint Of Structures 1.24% 1,979,115 9,252 1,988,367
9 512.000: Maint Of Boiler Plant 4.99% 7,940,407 33,645 7,974,052
10 513.000: Maint Of Electric Plant 5.51% 8,779,759 37,813 8,817,572
11 514.000: Maint Of Misc Steam Pit 2.40% 3,818,238 10,239 3,828,478
12 Subtotal O&M - Steam Power Generatio 15.28% 24,335,136 124,588 24,459,724

13 Total Steam Power Generation Ex 24.18% 38,511,801 248,531 38,760,332

O&M - Nuclear Power Generation Operations
14 517.000: Oper Supervision and Eng 8.13% 12,941,816 0 12,941,816
15 519.000: Coolants and Water 6.60% 10,515,173 0 10,515,173
16 520.000: Steam Exp 3.03% 4,822,155 0 4,822,155
17 523.000: Electric Exp 4.31% 6,860,061 0 6,860,061
18 524.000: Misc Nuclear Power Exp 29.60% 47,134,433 1,111,872 48,246,306
19 Subtotal O&M - Nuclear Power Generati 51.66% 82,273,638 1,111,872 83,385,510

O&M - Nuclear Power Generation Maintenance
20 528.000: Maint Supervision and Eng 2.45% 3,899,153 0 3,899,153
21 529.000: Maint Of Structures 1.09% 1,737,068 0 1,737,068
22 530.000: Maint Of Reactor Plant Equip 3.95% 6,283,828 0 6,283,828
23 531.000: Maint Of Electric Plant 5.11% 8,134,324 0 8,134,324
24 532.000: Maint Of Misc Nuclear Plant 1.39% 2,219,885 0 2,219,885
25 Subtotal O&M - Nuclear Power Generati 13.99% 22,274,256 0 22,274,256

26 Total Nuclear Power Generation E 65.64% 104,547,894 1,111,872 105,659,766

O&M - Other Power Generation Operations
27 546.000: Oper Superv and Eng 1.31% 2,085,565 36,968 2,122,532
28 548.000: Generation Exp 1.07% 1,699,206 0 1,699,206
29 549.000: Misc Other Pwr Gen Exp 0.19% 298,812 1,071 299,883
30 550.000: Rents 0.24% 382,475 0 382,475
31 Subtotal O&M - Other Power Generatior 2.80% 4,466,058 38,039 4,504,096

O&M - Other Power Generation Maintenance
32 551.000: Maint Superv and Eng 0.22% 355,670 6,715 362,385
33 552.000: Maint Of Structures 0.25% 392,397 9,976 402,373
34 553.000: Maint Gen and Elec Pit 6.47% 10,309,286 876,887 11,186,173
35 554.000: Maint Of Misc Other Pwr -0.28% (446,463) 10,963 (435,499)
36 Subtotal O&M - Other Power Generatior 6.66% 10,610,890 904,541 11,515,432

37 Total Other Power Generation Expense 9.47% 15,076,948 942,580 16,019,528

O&M - Other Power Supply
38 556.000: Sys Control Load Dispatch 0.71% 1,127,853 0 1,127,853
39 Subtotal O&M - Other Power Supply 0.71% 1,127,853 0 1,127,853

40 Total 100.00% 159,264,497 2,302,983 161,567,480

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding.
SCHEDULE H-02

PAGE 1 OF 1

3470

SCHEDULE H-3
PAGE 1 OF 1

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
2025 TEXAS RATE CASE FILING
SCHEDULE H-03: SUMMARY OF ACTUAL PRODUCTION O&M EXPENSES INCURRED
SPONSOR: DAVID RODRIGUEZ / CARY HARBOR
PREPARER: STEVEN SIERRA
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2024

Line I FERC Acct. and Description | Percentage| 2(20 |Percentage| 2(21 |Percentage| 2(22 |Percentage | 2(23 |Percentage
No. I 2019 I I 2020 I I 2021 I 2022 I I 2023

Steam Power Generation Expense
Steam Operations Expense

1 500.000: Oper Supervision Eng $1,910,572 1.59% $2,372,241 1.61% $2,310,120 1.59% $2,133,214 1.57% $1,693,476 1.22%